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4420 X Social María Guadalupe Estrada Parga EAPG940828MZSSRD06 EAPG9408282RA 30,000.00$                            

4420 X Social Mario Alejandro Herrera Amante HEAM861207HJCRMR06 HEAM861207NX0 10,000.00$                            

4420 X Social Luis Elias Perez Pinedo PEPL911129HZSRNS09 PEPL9111294F7 10,000.00$                            

4420 X Social Diego Esparza Salazar EASD860902HZSSLG03 EASD860902HA8 7,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Ariana García Martinez GAMA931209MZSRRR02 GAMA931209N89 7,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Jesus Alberto Sánchez Díaz SADJ900830HNENZS04 SADJ900830SE0 7,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Miguel Angel Garcia Aspeitia GAAM830412HDFRSG08 GAAM8304124Z5 10,000.00$                            

4420 X Social Juan Manuel Rivera Juarez RIJJ541125HASVRN00 RIJJ541125362 7,500.00$                              

4420 X Social Efrain Lizarraga Alvarez LIAE850426HZSZLF00 LIAE850426K93 7,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Adan Carrillo Salas CASA900727HZSRLD09 CASA9007279X6 7,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Eli Alejandra Saucedo Castillo SACE940829MZSCSL08 SACE940829FB2 6,500.00$                              

4420 X Social Alejandra de la Rosa Gómez ROGA910721MZSSML02 ROGA910721FV5 7,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Luis Felipe Jimenez Jimenez JIJL630208T9A JIJL630208T9A 11,450.00$                            

4420 X Social Jose Pedro Santibañez Alviso SAAP961202HSPNLD09 SAAP961202AS0 10,000.00$                            

4420 X Social Diana Laura Gallegos Cabral GACD970707MZSLBN08 GACD9707076P2 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Ulrik Avilix Oliva Jara OIJU970607HZSLRL07 OIJU9706072R8 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Alejandro Gonzalez Sanchez GOSA621005HDFNNL09 GOSA621005EY8 10,000.00$                            

4420 X Social Susana Sarahi Mier Morales MIMS970607MZSRRS04 MIMS970607LRA 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Maria de la Luz Silba Velez SIVL841217MMSLLZ03 SIVL841217I42 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Mario Alberto Gomez Gallardo GOGM940520HZSMLR08 GOGM940520KL7 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Maria Fernanda Flores Pinedo FOPF961112MZSLNR06 FOPF961112I20 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Ana Lilia Dibet Elizarraras DIEA930824MQTBLN04 DIEA930824MQT 5,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Adriana Hernandez Jaquez HEJA940202MZSRCD05 HEJA940202A91 6,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Jaime Raul Suarez Lopez SULJ790919HPLRPM01 SULJ790919RP4 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Ramon Jaramillo Martinez JAMR900202HZSRRM00 JAMR900202A54 5,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Salvador Castro Tapia CATS890920HZSSPL07 CATS890920TZA 3,500.00$                              

4420 X Social Hector Jesus Sotelo Carrillo SOCH960322HZSTRC01 SOCH960322KL8 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Luis Enrique Adame Martinez AAML960805HZSDRS00 AAML9608051Z5 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Salvador Gomez Jimenez GOJS751016HZSMML06 GOJS751016U98 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Beatriz Adriana Rodriguez Gonzalez ROGB771226MZSDNT04 ROGB7712262EA 2,500.00$                              

4420 X Social Carina Oliva Torres Cortés TOCC900203MZSRRR00 TOCC900203UJA 3,500.00$                              

4420 X Social Valeria Maeda Gutierrez MAGV941104MCLDTL07 MAGV9411044S8 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Julieta Guadalupe Rodriguez Ruiz RORJ951212MZSDZL01 RORJ951212EFA 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Yordanka Maso Dominico MADY740205MNESMR06 MADY740205IZ3 15,000.00$                            

4420 X Social Jaime Sagredo Beltran SABJ930502HCHGLM07 SABJ930502QW2 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Joyce Selene Anaid Lozano Aguilar LOAJ930629MZSZGY09 LOAJ930629SU1 4,000.00$                              

4420 X Social Adriana Reyna Lara RELA880102MZSYRD09 RELA880102MY6 15,000.00$                            

4420 X Social Diego Armando Alvarado Camacho AACD910805HZSLMG08 AACD910805UD4 4,000.00$                              

4430 X Social Universidad Autonoma de Zacatecas UAZ680906NI4 UAZ680906NI4 200,000.00$                             

4430 X Social Universidad Autonoma de Zacatecas UAZ680906NI4 UAZ680906NI4 10,000.00$                                

4430 X Social Universidad Autonoma de Zacatecas UAZ680906NI4 UAZ680906NI4 20,000.00$                                

4430 X Social Universidad Autonoma de Zacatecas UAZ680906NI4 UAZ680906NI4 25,000.00$                                

4430 X Social Universidad Autonoma de Zacatecas UAZ680906NI4 UAZ680906NI4 50,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Vanessa del Rosario Alcala Ramírez AARV940506MZSLMN01 AARV94050671A 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Martín Hazael Guerrero Flores GUFM950107HZSRLR00 GUFM950107RL8 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social William Castañeda Almaraz CAAW961016HZSSLL05 CAAW9610162E9 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Joyce Selene Anaid Lozano Aguilar LOAJ930629MZSZGY09 LOAJ930629SU1 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Luis Carlos Reveles Gómez REGL950307HZSVMS03 REGL950307J45 32,000.00$                                
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4420 X Social Javier Saldivar Pérez SAPJ970219HZSLRV02 SAPJ970219LD2 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Romolu Enrique Troncoso Pacheco TOPR970523HZSRCM04 TOPR9705232M1 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Carlos Segura Chávez SECC971122HZSGHR06 SECC971122C18 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Carlos Adrian de la Cruz Berumen CUBC960419HZSRRR04 CUBC960419153 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Fabian Navarrete Rocha NARF921201HDFVCB00 NARF921201B71 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Naram Isai Hernández Belmontes HEBN980326HZSRLR08 HEBN980326RSA 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Jesus Rodríguez Zamarron ROZJ971223HZSDMS00 ROZJ97122372A 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Jesus Ramirez Vargas RAVJ931103HZSMRS03 RAVJ931103F33 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Iván Galvez Arellano GAAI961218HZSLRV07 GAAI961218UP9 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Ana Karen Sandoval Garcia SAGA940416MZSNRN08 SAGA9404161Q5 32,000.00$                                

4420 X Social Orlando Odiseo Belmonte Flores BEFO990105HZSLLR05 BEFO9901054E1 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social José Guadalupe Castillo Alvarado CAAG950828HZSSLD03 CAAG95082886A 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Viviana Jaylenne Castro Sandoval CASV010421MJCSNVA0 CASV010421QW3 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social César Roberto Chávez Delgado CADC960616HSPHLS01 CADC960616F2A 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Priapo Alejandro Chew Saldaña CESP991123HZSHLR04 CESP991123T82 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Luis Eduardo Cortés Ontiveros COOL000118HZSRNSA0 COOL000118PD1 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Oscar Eduardo Corzo Domínguez CODO011015HZSRMSA9 CODO011015NU3 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social María Cristina Fernández Correa FECC990716MZSRRR08 FECC990716L27 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Hernán González Ramírez GORH961204HZSNMR01 GORH961204VB8 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Andrea González Carrillo GOCA970311MZSNRN08 GOCA970311G21 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Daniel Alberto González Rodríguez GORD010721HZSNDNA7 GORD010721H57 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Yurem Eduardo Hernandez Aguilar HEAY980804HZSRGR07 HEAY980804P83 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Héctor Hugo Hernández Lira HELH000128HMCRRCA2 HELH000128T82 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Karla Ximena Lopez Monsivais LOMK000806MZSPNRA5 LOMK0008065U2 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Gloria Estefanía Macías Limón MALG940307MZSCML01 MALG9403077H1 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Gustavo Martinez Godoy MAGG000814HZSRDSA3 MAGG000814I71 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social María Guadalupe Concepción Murillo Pérez MUPG980219MZSRRD05 MUPG9802192I9 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Indra Gabriela Navarro Salazar NASI980206MZSVLN01 NASI980206NS6 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Andrea Monserrat Navarro Abitú NAAA000105MZSVBNA5 NAAA0001056J4 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Nitza Pamela Itzel Ramírez Medina RAMN990201MZSMDT01 RAMN990201350 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Vita Rodríguez Estrada ROEV960127MZSDST06 ROEV960127BK2 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Jhonatan Manuel Rodríguez Ruelas RORJ980917HZSDLH04 RORJ980917KE3 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Ángel Sánchez Pacheco SAPA000426HZSNCNA0 SAPA000426PK8 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Juan Alejandro Silís Aguayo SIAJ000822HZSLGNA1 SIAJ000822UP7 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Edgar René Sóforo Medrano SOME960321HCHFDD07 SOME960321494 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social David Alonso Solís Ramírez SORD981225HZSLMV00 SORD981225GB7 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Dámaris Taméz Maldonado TAMD991118MZSMLM03 TAMD9911188K6 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Francisco Javier Trujllo Torres TUTF000606HZSRRRA0 TUTF000606TY1 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Oscar Villa Pinedo VIPO990417HZSLNS01 VIPO990417R28 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Edith Janderyth Carrillo Ramírez CARE010715MZSRMDA2 CARE010715AY3 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Axel Miguel De La Torre Jiménez TOJA981211HZSRMX06 TOJA981211RR8 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Luis Guillermo Escobedo Valadez EOVL000225HZSSLSA1 EOVL00022547A 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Gilberto Gil Gonzalez GIGG980420HZSLNL04 GIGG980420AU3 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Erick Alejandro González García GOGE941106HZSNRR03 GOGE9411065G2 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Ruth Sarahi Paniahua Alvarado PAAR960919MZSNLT07 PAAR960919EG9 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Victoria Pérez González RAMV001018MZSMRLA3 PEGV971223369 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Valeria Alejandra Ramírez Morales RAMV001018MZSMRLA3 RAMV0010189Y1 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Carlos Omar Reyes Aguilar REAC980116HZSYGR08 REAC980116BY0 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Juan Venancio Rodriguez Albino ROAJ000419HZSDLNA1 ROAJ0004197L8 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Carlos Alberto Saldaña De Luna SALC010617HZSLNRA7 SALC010617ET7 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Leslie Citlaly Valerio González VAGL020818MZSLNSA1 VAGL020818D3A 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Wendy Judith Valerio González VAGW010404MZSLNNA2 VAGW010404IHA 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social José Jesús Villa Nuñez VINJ001022HZSLXSA5 VINJ001022A11 1,250.00$                                  



Concepto Ayuda a Subsidio 
Sector 

(económico o social)
Beneficiario CURP RFC Monto Pagado

4420 X Social Alondra Astrid Almeida Miranda AEMA951118MZSLRL02 AEMA9511184D9 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Mizty Margarita Campa Rodríguez CARM000515MZSMDZA4 CARM000515FL0 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Diana Sofía Cordero Limas COLD970918MZSRMN01 COLD970918KP9 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Johanna Pamela Dávila Gallardo DAGJ010316MZSVLHA8 DAGJ010316K51 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Monserrat Esquivel Calvillo EUCM980122MZSSLN18 EUCM9801225H9 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Jesús Yael Flores Ramos FORJ000525KF1 FORJ000525KF1 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social
Xitlalli Cecilia Guadalupe Gallegos 

Rodriguez
GARX971122MZSLDT07 GARX971122KB6 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Alejandro García Torres GATA980830HZSRRL15 GATA980830NK3 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Eduardo de Jesús Gil Acosta GIAE951015DV5 GIAE951015DV5 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Aranza Mitzaye Hernández Rebollo HERA990313MZSRBR05 HERA990313358 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Ricardo Sebastián Jarero Núñez JANR981017ND8 JANR981017ND8 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Alfredo Jiménez Solís JISA960307IX9 JISA960307IX9 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Paulina Ruby Jiménez Solís JISP010326MZSMLLA9 JISP010326NR5 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Diana Paulina Macías Campos MACD991116MZSCMN08 MACD991116CM3 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Rebeca Susana Martínez García MAGR950603MZSRRB07 MAGR950603AR5 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Mariana Martínez Aguilar MAAM990221MZSRGR00 MAAM9902218R6 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Selene Muñoz Muñoz MUMS950209MZSXXL05 MUMS9502099E5 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Ruth Rubí Navarrete Rodriguez NARR9805138V0 NARR9805138V0 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Sergio Daniel Núñez Troncoso NUTS001230HZSXRRA2 NUTS0012304F8 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Juan Pablo Ortega Márquez OEMJ960427HZSRRN01 OEMJ9604276C8 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Alondra Vanessa Alvarado Rojero AARA000531LZ5 AARA000531LZ5 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Luis Eduardo Bañuelos Herrera BAHL000503PI9 BAHL000503PI9 500.00$                                     

4420 X Social Alejandro Carrillo Villegas CAVA9901197U1 CAVA9901197U1 500.00$                                     

4420 X Social Ivonne Aylé Castroverde Rojas CARI9911076R2 CARI9911076R2 500.00$                                     

4420 X Social Lorena Janeth Cristerna Velázquez CIVL981223711 CIVL981223711 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Diana Laura Delgado Villegas DEVD960907EG7 DEVD960907EG7 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Marisol Delgado Villegas DEVM980422HVA DEVM980422HVA 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Evelyn Andrea Flores Ayala FOAE000813470 FOAE000813470 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Jonatan Osvaldo Lechuga Bonilla LEBJ9002176A8 LEBJ9002176A8 500.00$                                     

4420 X Social Ángel Yehosua Márquez Torres MATA990113H47 MATA990113H47 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Alexia Muñoz Delgado MUDA9910213X3 MUDA9910213X3 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Viridiana Murillo Leija MULV990715V63 MULV990715V63 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Jesús Rebolledo Hinojosa REHJ950802NE5 REHJ950802NE5 500.00$                                     

4420 X Social Luisa Regina Rivera Barragán RIBL960902TG8 RIBL960902TG8 500.00$                                     

4420 X Social Vanessa Guadalupe Rodríguez Nuñez RONV011023193 RONV011023193 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Carlos Javier Fernández de Lara FELC940602JM7 FELC940602JM7 1,258.75$                                  

4420 X Social Esperanza Georgina González Vardenas GOCE840720MZSNRS08 GOCE840720K99 1,258.75$                                  

4420 X Social Fátima Verónica Guzman Cardenas GUBF960621MZSZRT01 GUBF960621BM4 1,258.75$                                  

4420 X Social Juan Carlos Iñiguez Garduño IIGJ940228HZSXRN04 IIGJ940228JU9 1,258.75$                                  

4420 X Social Perla Jacqueline Martínez Hernández MAHP990201MZSRRR00 MAHP990201HY1 1,258.75$                                  

4420 X Social Guillermo Galván Bañuelos GABG950913HZSLXL03 GABG950913RF9 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Isaac Armando Gonzalez Escobedo GOEI940601HZSNSS00 GOEI940601QR1 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Marycarmen Hernández Cardoso HECM961028MZSRRR08 HECM9610287F9 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Verónica Esmeralda Nava Casas NACV941202MZSVSR02 NACV941202 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Osvaldo Javier Palacios Soto PASO941030HZSLTS09 PASO9410306K1 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Jessica Citlalli Ruiz Villa RUVJ960722MZSZLS00 RUVJ960722D36 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Juan Antonio Villela Esquivel VIEJ961226HZSLSN05 VIEJ961226RXA 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Lourdes María Hernández Delgado HEDL970430MZSRLR02 HEDL970430MZS 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Bernardo Francisco Alvarado Zavala AAZB961108HZSLVR01 AAZB9611086GA 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Priscila Abigail Castañeda Muñoz CAMP960203MZSSXR02 CAMP960203K85 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Ayleen Nayely Pérez PEXA970306MZSRXY03 PEXA970306LG3 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Jorge Edmundo Gamboa Esquivel GAEJ960806HZSMSR05 GAEJ960806LS7 400.00$                                     
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4420 X Social Viviana Jaylenne Castro Sandoval CASV010421MJCSNVA0 CASV010421QW3 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social César Roberto Chávez Delgado CADC960616HSPHLS01 CADC960616F2A 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Priapo Alejandro Chew Saldaña CESP991123HZSHLR04 CESP991123T82 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Oscar Eduardo Corzo Domínguez CODO011015HZSRMSA9 CODO011015NU3 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social María Cristina Fernández Correa FECC990716MZSRRR08 FECC990716L27 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Hernán González Ramírez GORH961204HZSNMR01 GORH961204VB8 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Andrea González Carrillo GOCA970311MZSNRN08 GOCA970311G21 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Daniel Alberto González Rodríguez GORD010721HZSNDNA7 GORD010721H57 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Yurem Eduardo Hernandez Aguilar HEAY980804HZSRGR07 HEAY980804P83 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Héctor Hugo Hernández Lira HELH000128HMCRRCA2 HELH000128T82 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Karla Ximena Lopez Monsivais LOMK000806MZSPNRA5 LOMK0008065U2 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Gloria Estefanía Macías Limón MALG940307MZSCML01 MALG9403077H1 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Indra Gabriela Navarro Salazar NASI980206MZSVLN01 NASI980206NS6 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Andrea Monserrat Navarro Abitú NAAA000105MZSVBNA5 NAAA0001056J4 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Vita Rodríguez Estrada ROEV960127MZSDST06 ROEV960127BK2 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Ángel Sánchez Pacheco SAPA000426HZSNCNA0 SAPA000426PK8 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Edgar René Sóforo Medrano SOME960321HCHFDD07 SOME960321494 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social David Alonso Solís Ramírez SORD981225HZSLMV00 SORD981225GB7 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Dámaris Taméz Maldonado TAMD991118MZSMLM03 TAMD9911188K6 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Francisco Javier Trujllo Torres TUTF000606HZSRRRA0 TUTF000606TY1 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Oscar Villa Pinedo VIPO990417HZSLNS01 VIPO990417R28 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Guillermo Galván Bañuelos GABG950913HZSLXL03 GABG950913RF9 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Edith Janderyth Carrillo Ramírez CARE010715MZSRMDA2 CARE010715AY3 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Isabel De Guadalupe Cepeda Bernal CEBI0011184A8 CEBI0011184A8 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Axel Miguel De La Torre Jiménez TOJA981211HZSRMX06 TOJA981211RR8 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Gilberto Gil Gonzalez GIGG980420HZSLNL04 GIGG980420AU3 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Erick Alejandro González García GOGE941106HZSNRR03 GOGE9411065G2 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Fátima Nicole Guerrero Gómez GUGF960720C69 GUGF960720C69 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Ruth Sarahi Paniahua Alvarado PAAR960919MZSNLT07 PAAR960919EG9 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Victoria Pérez González PEGV971223MZSRNC00 PEGV971223369 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Jose Martin Pulido Alvarez PUAM990403HZSLLR06 PUAM990403HU0 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Valeria Alejandra Ramírez Morales RAMV001018MZSMRLA3 RAMV0010189Y1 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Carlos Omar Reyes Aguilar REAC980116HZSYGR08 REAC980116BY0 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Juan Venancio Rodriguez Albino ROAJ000419HZSDLNA1 ROAJ0004197L8 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Jesús María Román López ROLJ880709HZSMPS03 ROLJ880709Q65 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Carlos Alberto Saldaña De Luna SALC010617HZSLNRA7 SALC010617ET7 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Leslie Citlaly Valerio González VAGL020818MZSLNSA1 VAGL020818D3A 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Wendy Judith Valerio González VAGW010404MZSLNNA2 VAGW010404IHA 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social José Jesús Villa Nuñez VINJ001022HZSLXSA5 VINJ001022A11 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Alondra Astrid Almeida Miranda AEMA951118MZSLRL02 AEMA9511184D9 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Mizty Margarita Campa Rodríguez CARM000515MZSMDZA4 CARM000515FL0 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Diana Sofía Cordero Limas COLD970918MZSRMN01 COLD970918KP9 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Johanna Pamela Dávila Gallardo DAGJ010316MZSVLHA8 DAGJ010316K51 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social
Xitlalli Cecilia Guadalupe Gallegos 

Rodriguez
GARX971122MZSLDT07 GARX971122KB6 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Alejandro García Torres GATA980830HZSRRL15 GATA980830NK3 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Mariana Martínez Aguilar MAAM990221MZSRGR00 MAAM9902218R6 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Eduardo de Jesús Gil Acosta GIAE951015DV5 GIAE951015DV5 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Aranza Mitzaye Hernández Rebollo HERA990313MZSRBR05 HERA990313358 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Mariana Martínez Aguilar MAAM990221MZSRGR00 MAAM9902218R6 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Selene Muñoz Muñoz MUMS950209MZSXXL05 MUMS9502099E5 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Juan Pablo Ortega Márquez OEMJ960427HZSRRN01 OEMJ9604276C8 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Alondra Vanessa Alvarado Rojero AEMA951118MZSLRL02 AARA000531LZ5 750.00$                                     
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4420 X Social Alejandro Carrillo Villegas CAVA9901197U1 CAVA9901197U1 500.00$                                     

4420 X Social Salvador Casas Rebolledo CARS9512171X4 CARS9512171X4 500.00$                                     

4420 X Social Lorena Janeth Cristerna Velázquez CIVL981223711 CIVL981223711 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Diana Laura Delgado Villegas DEVD960907EG7 DEVD960907EG7 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Marisol Delgado Villegas DEVM980422HVA DEVM980422HVA 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Jonatan Osvaldo Lechuga Bonilla LEBJ9002176A8 LEBJ9002176A8 500.00$                                     

4420 X Social Ángel Yehosua Márquez Torres MATA990113H47 MATA990113H47 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social
María Guadalupe Concepción Murillo 

Pérez
MUPG9802192I9 MUPG9802192I9 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Viridiana Murillo Leija MULV990715V63 MULV990715V63 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Fátima Verónica Guzman Berumen GUBF960621MZSZRT01 GUBF960621BM4 1,258.75$                                  

4420 X Social Juan Carlos Iñiguez Garduño IIGJ940228HZSXRN04 IIGJ940228JU9 1,258.75$                                  

4420 X Social Perla Jacqueline Martínez Hernández MAHP990201MZSRRR00 MAHP990201HY1 1,258.75$                                  

4420 X Social Esperanza Georgina Gonzalez Cardenas GOCE840720MZSNRS08 GOCE840720K99 1,258.75$                                  

4420 X Social Fatima Veronica Guzman Berumen GUBF960621MZSZRT01 GUBF960621BM4 1,258.75$                                  

4420 X Social Juan Carlos Iñiguez Garduño IIGJ940228HZSXRN04 IIGJ940228JU9 1,258.75$                                  

4420 X Social Perla Jacqueline Martínez Hernández MAHP990201MZSRRR00 MAHP990201HY1 1,258.75$                                  

4420 X Social Guillermo Galván Bañuelos GABG950913HZSLXL03 GABG950913RF9 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Isaac Armando Gonzalez Escobedo GOEI940601HZSNSS00 GOEI940601QR1 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Marycarmen Hernández Cardoso HECM961028MZSRRR08 HECM9610287F9 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Osvaldo Javier Palacios Soto PASO941030HZSLTS09 PASO9410306K1 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Jessica Citlalli Ruiz Villa RUVJ960722MZSZLS00 RUVJ960722D36 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Juan Antonio Villela Esquivel VIEJ961226HZSLSN05 VIEJ961226RXA 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Lourdes María Hernández Delgado HEDL970430MZSRLR02 HEDL9704302L2 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Bernardo Francisco Alvarado Zavala AAZB961108HZSLVR01 AAZB9611086GA 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Priscila Abigail Castañeda Muñoz CAMP960203MZSSXR02 CAMP960203K85 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Ayleen Nayely Pérez PEXA970306MZSRXY03 PEAY970306LG3 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Jorge Edmundo Gamboa Esquivel GAEJ960806HZSMSR05 GAEJ960806LS7 400.00$                                     

4420 X Social Alondra Astrid Almeida Miranda AEMA951118MZSLRL02 AEMA9511184D9 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Alondra Vanessa Alvarado Rojero AARA000531MZSLJLA2 AARA000531LZ5 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Orlando Odiseo Belmonte Flores BEFO990105HZSLLR05 BEFO9901054E1 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Mizty Margarita Campa Rodríguez CARM000515MZSMDZA4 CARM000515FL0 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Edith Janderyth Carrillo Ramírez CARE010715MZSRMDA2 CARE010715AY3 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Salvador Casas Rebolledo CARS951217HDFSBL04 CARS9512171X4 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Viviana Jaylenne Castro Sandoval CASV010421MJCSNVA0 CASV010421QW3 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social César Roberto Chávez Delgado CADC960616HSPHLS01 CADC960616F2A 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Priapo Alejandro Chew Saldaña CESP991123HZSHLR04 CESP991123T82 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Diana Sofía Cordero Limas COLD970918MZSRMN01 COLD970918KP9 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Luis Eduardo Cortés Ontiveros COOL000118HZSRNSA0 COOL000118PD1 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Oscar Eduardo Corzo Domínguez CODO011015HZSRMSA9 CODO011015NU3 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Lorena Janeth Cristerna Velázquez CIVL981223MZSRLR00 CIVL981223711 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Johanna Pamela Dávila Gallardo DAGJ010316MZSVLHA8 DAGJ010316K51 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Axel Miguel De La Torre Jiménez TOJA981211HZSRMX06 TOJA981211RR8 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Diana Laura Delgado Villegas DEVD960907MZSLLN05 DEVD960907EG7 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Monserrat Esquivel Calvillo EUCM980122MZSSLN18 EUCM9801225H9 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Evelyn Andrea Flores Ayala FOAE000813MZSLYVA7 FOAE000813470 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Jesús Yael Flores Ramos FORJ000525HZSLMSA0 FORJ000525KF1 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social
Xitlalli Cecilia Guadalupe Gallegos 

Rodriguez
GARX971122MZSLDT07 GARX971122KB6 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Alejandro García Torres GATA980830HZSRRL15 GATA980830NK3 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Gilberto Gil Gonzalez GIGG980420HZSLNL04 GIGG980420AU3 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Erick Alejandro González García GOGE941106HZSNRR03 GOGE9411065G2 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Hernán González Ramírez GORH961204HZSNMR01 GORH961204VB8 1,625.00$                                  
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4420 X Social Andrea González Carrillo GOCA970311MZSNRN08 GOCA970311G21 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Daniel Alberto González Rodríguez GORD010721HZSNDNA7 GORD010721H57 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Fátima Nicole Guerrero Gómez GUGF960720MZSRMT03 GUGF960720C69 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Ricardo Hernández Gutiérrez HEGR960207HZSRTC03 HEGR960207QX3 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Aranza Mitzaye Hernández Rebollo HERA990313MZSRBR05 HERA990313358 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Paulina Ruby Jiménez Solís JISP010326MZSMLLA9 JISP010326NR5 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Jonatan Osvaldo Lechuga Bonilla LEBJ900217HZSCNN09 LEBJ9002176A8 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Gloria Estefanía Macías Limón MALG940307MZSCML01 MALG9403077H1 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Diana Paulina Macías Campos MACD991116MZSCMN08 MACD991116CM3 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Ángel Yehosua Márquez Torres MATA990113HZSRRN00 MATA990113H47 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Rebeca Susana Martínez García MAGR950603MZSRRB07 MAGR950603AR5 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Mariana Martínez Aguilar MAAM990221MZSRGR00 MAAM9902218R6 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Jairo Yael Monsiváis Gama MOGJ990219HMNNMR07 MOGJ9902193V1 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Selene Muñoz Muñoz MUMS950209MZSXXL05 MUMS9502099E5 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social
María Guadalupe Concepción Murillo 

Pérez
MUPG980219MZSRRD05 MUPG9802192I9 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Alondra Astrid Almeida Miranda AEMA951118MZSLRL02 AEMA9511184D9 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Zulema Lizbeth Murillo Loera MULZ980103MZSRRL06 MULZ980103A42 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Indra Gabriela Navarro Salazar NASI980206MZSVLN01 NASI980206NS6 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Sergio Daniel Núñez Troncoso NUTS001230HZSXRRA2 NUTS0012304F8 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Juan Pablo Ortega Márquez OEMJ960427HZSRRN01 OEMJ9604276C8 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Nitza Pamela Itzel Ramírez Medina RAMN990201MZSMDT01 RAMN990201350 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Valeria Alejandra Ramírez Morales RAMV001018MZSMRLA3 RAMV0010189Y1 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Jesús Rebolledo Hinojosa REHJ950802HZSBNS08 REHJ950802NE5 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Wendy Judith Valerio González VAGW010404MZSLNNA2 VAGW010404IHA 1,000.00$                                  

4420 X Social Juan Venancio Rodriguez Albino ROAJ000419HZSDLNA1 ROAJ0004197L8 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Vita Rodríguez Estrada ROEV960127MZSDST06 ROEV960127BK2 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Jhonatan Manuel Rodríguez Ruelas RORJ980917HZSDLH04 RORJ980917KE3 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Vanessa Guadalupe Rodríguez Nuñez RONV011023MZSDXNA9 RONV011023193 750.00$                                     

4420 X Social Carlos Alberto Saldaña De Luna SALC010617HZSLNRA7 SALC010617ET7 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Ángel Sánchez Pacheco SAPA000426HZSNCNA0 SAPA000426PK8 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Juan Alejandro Solís Aguayo SIAJ000822HZSLGNA1 SIAJ000822UP7 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Edgar René Sóforo Medrano SOME960321HCHFDD07 SOME960321494 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social David Alonso Solís Ramírez SORD981225HZSLMV00 SORD981225GB7 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Dámaris Taméz Maldonado TAMD991118MZSMLM03 TAMD9911188K6 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Francisco Javier Trujllo Torres TUTF000606HZSRRRA0 TUTF000606TY1 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social Gilberto Gil Gonzalez GIGG980420HZSLNL04 GIGG980420AU3 1,200.00$                                  

4420 X Social Leslie Citlaly Valerio González VAGL020818MZSLNSA1 VAGL020818D3A 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Wendy Judith Valerio González VAGW010404MZSLNNA2 VAGW010404IHA 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Oscar Villa Pinedo VIPO990417HZSLNS01 VIPO990417R28 1,625.00$                                  

4420 X Social José Jesús Villa Nuñez VINJ001022HZSLXSA5 VINJ001022A11 1,250.00$                                  

4420 X Social Francisco Javier Anaya Garcia AAGF960628HZSNRR04 AAGF96062884A 8,500.00$                                  

4420 X Social Pablo Isidro Ayala de Santiago AASP001008HZSYNBA0 AASP0010086EA 8,500.00$                                  

4420 X Social Uriel Guerrero Valadez GUVU950315HZSRLR09 GUVU950315DV9 8,500.00$                                  

4420 X Social Naram Isai Hernández Belmontes HEBN980326HZSRLR08 HEBN980326RSA 8,500.00$                                  

4420 X Social Carlos Daniel Ruvalcaba Serrano RUSC980204HZSVRR09 RUSC980204M72 8,500.00$                                  

4420 X Social Jesus Eduardo Salas Ibañez SAIJ990611HZSLBS09 SAIJ990611758 8,500.00$                                  



Concepto Ayuda a Subsidio 
Sector 

(económico o social)
Beneficiario CURP RFC Monto Pagado

Director General

Dr. Agustín Enciso Muñoz L.C.Gilda Denisse Campillo Rivera

Directora de Administración y Finanzas


